

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6310/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CRLA No. 255/2001 & CRLA No. 272/2001 & CRLA No. 302/2001 & CRLA No. 307/2001 & CRLA No. 319/2001 & CRLA No. 418/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and office report ))

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice without additional copies of pleadings.

Dasti service is allowed.

However, petitioner has to supply the copies of pleadings to the concerned respondent while serving the dasti notice.

List the matter on 11th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG