

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6310/2006

STATE OF HARYANA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SUNDER PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and office report))

Date: 28/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that the Advocates appearing before the Court are not certain about the fact that for which respondent they are appearing before the Court.

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Served respondent may file Affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar