

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6310/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CRLA No. 255/2001 & CRLA No. 272/2001 & CRLA No. 302/2001 & CRLA No. 307/2001 & CRLA No. 319/2001 & CRLA No. 418/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 9.9.09)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Inspite of granting sufficient time and opportunity,  
no steps have been taken for service as against respondent  
no.2 The petition shall stand dismissed so far as the said  
respondent is concerned.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR. PA.

(KUSUM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER